503719192 03/03/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3765833

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WOODSIDE ENERGY LTD.	10/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WOODSIDE ENERGY TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD.
Street Address:	240 ST GEORGES TERRACE
City:	PERTH WA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	6000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14863833

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)762-4056

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

301-424-3640 Phone: Email: alh@usiplaw.com Correspondent Name: ANDREW J. ALDAG

Address Line 1: 9801 WASHINGTONIAN BLVD.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 750**

Address Line 4: GAITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0730.0118C (2)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW J. ALDAG
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew J. Aldag/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=WEL to WET#page1.tif source=WEL to WET#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 037980 FRAME: 0973** 503719192

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Woodside Energy Ltd., a corporation of Australia, having an address at 240 St Georges Terrace, Perth WA 6000, Australia, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to invention(s) as set forth in the following U.S. Patent Application(s) (hereinafter referred to as "the Application(s)"):

Ap	dication	Filing Date	Title																
Ser																			
14/1		September	AIR-	CO	OLI	D ð	dOb	ULA	RL	NG	PR	m	103	1()	NF	AC	ILI'	ΓY	 ~~~~

WHEREAS, Woodside Energy Technologies Pty Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Australia, having an address at 240 St Georges Terrace, Perth WA 6000, Australia, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to ratify and confirm the transfer of ownership of the all rights, title, and interest in and to the Application(s);

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the Application(s), and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filled in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filled in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements. This Assignment shall be binding upon the Assignor and Assignee, their successors and/or assigns, and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to Assignor respecting the Application(s), and to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all applications pertaining to the Application(s), execute all necessary assignment papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Application(s) in the United States; and

Assignor covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Assignor, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignor.

Date: 19 Oct 2015

By: Shauk Grapong
Title: 3/P Strategy Schance of Technology
Company: Woodside Energy Ltd.